502865076 06/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2911673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. HANS-GEORG LERCHEN	01/13/2010
URSULA KRENZ	01/04/2010
JOERG KELDENICH	01/05/2010
DR. NICOLE DIEDRICHS	01/08/2010
DR. THOMAS KRAHN	01/04/2010
DR. CLAUDIA HIRTH-DIETRICH	01/06/2010
DR. BARBARA ALBRECHT-KUEPPER	01/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	178 MUELLERSTRASSE
City:	BERLIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	13353

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14219872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 862-404-6942

Email: latoya.dawkins@bayer.com
Correspondent Name: BAYER CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 100 BAYER BOULEVARD
Address Line 2: ATTN: BARBARA SHIMEI

Address Line 4: WHIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07981

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHC 071062 PCT-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LATOYA DAWKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Latoya Dawkins/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2014

502865076 PATENT REEL: 033168 FRAME: 0272

Total Attachments: 1

source=BHC-071062-PCT-US-20120713-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033168 FRAME: 0273

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Hans-Georg LERCHEN, Sürderstr.3, 51375 Leverkusen, DE
- 2. Ursula KRENZ, Am Kloster 33, 42799 Leichlingen, DE
- 3. Dr. Joerg KELDENICH, Damaschkeweg 49, 42113 Wuppertal, DE
- 4. Dr. Nicole DIEDRICHS, In der Heide 81, 42553 Velbert, DE
- 5. Dr. Thomas KRAHN, Wiener Str.29, 58135 Hagen, DE
- 6. Dr. Claudia HIRTH-DIETRICH, Stockmannsmühle 127, 42115 Wuppertal, DE
- 7. Dr. Barbara ALBRECHT-KÜPPER, Heidestr. 9, 42289 Wülfrath, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

DIPEPTOID PRODRUGS AND THE USE THEREOF

Filed:

2008-07-23 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2008/006027

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:-
2010-01-13	1/1-7. Jul
2010-01-04	2. M. Keles
2010-01-05	3. J. William le
2010-01-08	4. The Gliffen & G
2010-01-014	5. Tha We
-6. JAN, 2010	6. Judij- Drelingh
2010-01-15	7. Milly

BHC071062 PCT-US

RECORDED: 06/24/2014

PATENT REEL: 033168 FRAME: 0274